
 
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, KALYANI  
Autonomous institution under MHRD, Govt. of India  

& 
 Department of Information Technology & Electronics, Govt. of West Bengal 

14 No. Adivasi Para, WEBEL IT Park, Kalyani -741235,  
West Bengal, website : www.iiitkalyani.ac.in 

 

 

 

Notice Inviting Quotations   

for Laptop, UPS, Color Printer 
 

  
 Ref : IIITK/Enquiry/2021/129    Dated     23.02.21 

Sealed Quotations are invited from bonafide vendors/suppliers/firms for supplying of Laptop, UPS and 
color Printer on urgent basis for SERB project. The requirements are given below.Vendor should be very 
well familiar with the item.  
 
 

ITEM Specifications  

Laptop Intel Core i7 10610U Processor (4 Core, 8M Cache, base 1.8GHz up to 4.9GHz, vPro 
Capable), 16GB DDr4 RAM 2666Mhz, 512GB PCIe M.2 SSD, 
14.0" FHD (1920 x 1080) AG Screen, Touch Fingerprint Reader in Power Button,  
4 Cell 52WHr Express Charge Capable Battery, 65W Type-C Adapter, 
Intel Wi-Fi 6 AX201 2x2 802.11ax 160MHz + Bluetooth 5.1, 
Single Point Keyboard International-English with backlight, Waves Maxx Audio, 
Windows 10 Pro (64bit) English preloaded OS, 
Windows 10 Pro OS Recovery 64bit – USB, 
Power Cord for 3-pin Adapter (IND), 
Universal Audio Jack, USB 3.2 Gen 1, USB 3.2 Gen 1 with Power share, Wedge-shaped 
Lock Slot, HDMI 2.0, Thunderbolt™3 with Power Delivery and Display Port (USB Type-
C™), uSD 4.0 Memory Card Reader,  
5Years NBD Warranty and Accidental Damage Service 
Battery Carries 1 Year Warranty from Invoice Date 
Original Backpack 

Color 
Printer 
cum 
Scanner 

Color LED Multi-Function Printer with Wireless & Network Connectivity, Automatic 2-
sided Color Print, ADF -Multi-page Scan & Copy, Wi-Fi Direct, Mobile & USB Print, 18-
19PPM,  
Scan Speed: 27/21 ipm (A4);29/22 ipm (LTR) 
Scan Resolution (Optical): 1,200 x 2,400 dpi, Scan Resolution (Interpolated): 19,200 x 
19,200 dpi 
Scan Features: Email, Image, OCR, File, FTP, Network (Windows only) 
Copy Speed: min 18/19 cpm,  
Copy Resolution: 600 x 600 dpi, Copy Features N in 1 
Processor: Cortex-A9 800MHz; Print Speed: (A4/Letter) min 18/19 ppm 
Print Features: Automatic 2-sided Printing, Poster Printing, Header-Footer Printing, 
Watermark Printing, N-up Printing, Secure Print  
Print Resolution 600 x 600 dpi, 2,400 dpi (600 x 2,400) quality, Warm Up Time (From 
Sleep): Less than 28 sec, First Print Out Time (Ready): Less than 15.5 sec (Colour) 
Memory 512MB, Emulation PCL6, BR-Script3, PDF Version 1.7, XPS Version 1.0 
Display 16 characters x 2 lines, OS Capability: Windows, Security Features Setting Lock, 
Secure Function Lock Version 3.0, Energy Star, Power Consumption (Printing / Deep 
Sleep) Approx. 400W / 1.2W, Power Source 220-240 V; AC 50Hz, Input Tray 250 sheets, 



 
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, KALYANI  
Autonomous institution under MHRD, Govt. of India  

& 
 Department of Information Technology & Electronics, Govt. of West Bengal 

14 No. Adivasi Para, WEBEL IT Park, Kalyani -741235,  
West Bengal, website : www.iiitkalyani.ac.in 

 

Auto Document Feeder 50 sheets, Output tray 150 sheets, inbox toner:  at least 1000 pages 
3 years onsite warranty 

UPS 2000VA Line Interactive UPS, 
1200watt Output Max, Inbuilt Battery, AVR, 24V DC, 
LED Indicators, 2 Years Onsite Warranty 

 
Quotations are to be submitted in closed sealed cover within 05.03.2021 by 3:00 pm and the supply and 
training is to be completed urgently within 7 days after issuance of P.O.. In case of failure to complete 
the supply in time, order may be cancelled without assigning any reason. Payment will be made by 
cheque. The IIIT, Kalyani reserves the right to accept and/or reject any or all proposal submitted against 
this works without assigning any reason whatsoever.  

Notes:  
1. All rates should be exclusive of taxes. Taxes should be separately mentioned. 
2. Lowest rate offered will not be only criterion of this work. Quality, experience, credential will be 

given equal importance in this process.  
3. The PAN number, GST Number should be mentioned. The clearance/ no dues certificates issued by 

Income Tax Department shall be attached with Trade license.  
 
 
 

 
Deputy Registrar 

 
 
 


